Quality HVAC
Controls
Erie
Valves, actuators, thermostats and controllers
Make the most of your energy
2
Quality HVAC Controls
PopTop™

6
Quality HVAC Controls
Part Numbering System
V X X X X X X X X X XX X
Body Type
   must be used.
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 A = End switch
Voltage
 A = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 B = 110 Vac, 50 Hz and 120 Vac, 60 Hz
Action
Connection Type  (Availability)
Cv Size
  2-way 3-way Size Connection
    1” (1)
    1” (1)
    1” (1)
    1-1/4” (1)
Configuration
 2 = 2-way
Actuator Type
Temperature Ratings
 4 = High temperature
Electrical Leads
Cautions
positions to configure the valve.
 the letter A.
 for fitting part numbers.
 actuator temperature rating is high temperature.
 and the end switch is 24 Vac at 101 mA min. to
 End switch is 24 - 240 Vac at 101 mA min to 5A
Body and Actuator Combination: Temperature Configurations
 Body Configuration Actuator Spring Return Mode
1 2
4 5 6
5
3
1
2
13
4
5
6
4
Quality HVAC Controls
PopTop™ Modulating Valves and Actuators
PopTop Modulating Valve Bodies PopTop Modulating Actuators
Erie offers a modern, cost effective range of electrically operated, modulating, temperature control valves and actuators available
baseboard, and radiant applications. The compact design installs in small end compartments and still allows service access.
PopTop modulating valves are available in the following configurations.
Features
linear
for close off
better control
Features
4 to 20 mA proportional control
life and gear train
2-way

10
Quality HVAC Controls
Part Numbering System
V M X X X  X X X 3 A 00 X
Body Type
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 Non-Spring Return Actuators
 Spring Return Actuators
 T = Time-out
Voltage
 A=24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Action
Connection Type  (Availability)
Cv Size
  Cv Size Connection
   1” (1)
   1” (1)
   1-1/4” (1)
Configuration
 2 = 2-way
Actuator Type
 P=Proportional, 1-10 Vdc, 5-10 Vdc, or
Temperature Ratings
Electrical Leads
Cautions
positions to configure the valve.
 the letter A.
 actuators, and it must be included in the part number.
 unless they have a time-out feature.
Available Actuators
 Model Action Position Actuator Type Option
1 2
3
1
2
3
4
4
Quality HVAC Controls
11
L Series, Two-Position,
Motor Open, Spring Return
Part Numbering System
H Series, Two-Position,
Motor Open, Spring Return
R Series, Motor Open,
Motor Closed
Model Drive/Rotation Voltage
24 Vac
120 Vac
24 Vac, end switch
120 Vac, end switch
24 Vac
120 Vac
24 Vac, end switch
120 Vac, end switch
24 Vac
120 Vac
24 Vac
120 Vac
Model Drive/Rotation Voltage
24 Vac
120 Vac
24 Vac, end switch
120 Vac, end switch
24 Vac
120 Vac
24 Vac, end switch
120 Vac, end switch